For Outboard Motor
For Stern Drive
For Inboard
2018 - 2019
02 Hydraulic Steering
CONTENTS
Hydraulic Steering for Outboard	 03
Complete Package System : MO100H type	 04
Complete Package System : MO150H type	 05
Complete Package System : MO350 type	 06
Order Guide : MO350 type	 07
Complete Package System : MO700H type	 08
Hydraulic Steering for Stern Drive	 09
	 Complete Package System : MS250S type	 10
Hydraulic Steering for Inboard	 11
	 Complete Package System : MI - N type	 12
	 Complete Package System : MI - H type	 13
Power Hydraulic Steering 14
Complete Package System : MAXTEERING	 15
Hydraulic Steering Components 16
CHS Helm Pump	 17
NSH Helm Pump	 18
HP Helm Pump	 19
Power Helm	 20
	 Cylinder	 21
Power Pack	 28
Tie Bar	 29
Hose & Hose Coupling	 31
	 Fitting	 33
Dual Station Kit	 34
Oil Bleeding Kit & Tiller ARM & OIL	 35
Liquid Tie Bar Alignment Valve & Steering Wheel	 36
Spare Parts Kit	 37
Rudder Angle Indicators System	 38
03www.seafirst.co.kr
HYDRAULIC
STEERING
FOR OUTBOARD
Steering kits includes
Application Guide – Single Engine
Model Description
CSH 018 Helm Pump Front Mount Helm pump 18cc
SOC 2512H Cylinder Front Mount Outboard cylinder. When ordering, specify the engine model.
SF OIL 15 Hydraulic Oil Hydraulic oil 1 liter x 2 bottles. SAE NO 15.
NH 04-SS-07 Hydraulic Hose Hydraulic Hose 1/4, 7 meter x 2pcs
Accessories included
Helm pump fittings, Helm pump mounting hardware kit,
Accessories kit OAK-300 (Bleed tube, Funnel, Oil supply tube)
The Steering Wheel is not included in the package.
System Model Applicable Outboard Motors Cylinder
MO 100H
Yamaha 4 stroke : From 20hp to 90hp
Yamaha 2 stroke : From 30hp to 95hp
Honda 4 stroke : From 20hp to 70hp
Suzuki 4 stroke : From 20hp to 70hp
Mercury : From 30hp to 90hp
Tohatsu 4 stroke : 30hp to 90hp
Tohatsu 2 stroke : 30hp to 90hp
SOC 2512H
04 Hydraulic Steering
For small engine under 95hp
● Standard wheel turns : 4.5 lock to lock
Caution : Cut the Wing Nut type transom mount clamping screw if any. It could be interfaced with cylinder when fully trim.
COMPLETE PACKAGED SYSTEM
Hydraulic Steering for Outboard
MO 100H
Steering kits includes
Application Guide
COMPLETE PACKAGED SYSTEM
Model Description
CSH 018 Helm Pump Front Mount Helm pump 18cc
SOC 3016H Type Cylinder Front Mount Outboard cylinder.
SF OIL 15 Hydraulic Oil Hydraulic oil 1 liter x 2 bottles. SAE NO 15.
NH 04-SS-07 Hydraulic Hose Hydraulic Hose 1/4, 7 meter x 2
Accessories included
Helm pump fittings, Helm pump mounting hardware kit,
Accessories kit OAK-300 (Bleed tube, Funnel, Oil supply tube)
The Steering Wheel is not included in the package.
System Model Cylinder
MO 150H-R1
Applicable Outboard Motors

Package kit
For a second station, add below : Refer to Dual Station Kit. Page 34
ORDER GUIDE
Steering kits includes
Application Guide – Single Engine
Model Description
NSH 025 Helm pump
SOC 3822-W7 type Cylinder Front Mount Outboard cylinder.
SF OIL 15 Hydraulic Oil Hydraulic oil 1 liter x 2 bottles.
NH 06-SS-07 Hydraulic Hose Hydraulic Hose 3/8, 7 meter x 2pcs
Accessories included
Helm pump fittings, Helm pump mounting hardware kit,
Accessories kit OAK-300 (Bleed tube, Funnel, Oil supply tube)
The Steering Wheel is not included in the package.
System Model Applicable Outboard Motors
MO 700H -W7 Any above 200HP of all brands
08 Hydraulic Steering
Hydraulic Steering for High horsepower
● Standard Wheel turn : 6.3 lock to lock
     For more or less wheel turns, ask your distributor or manufacturer
COMPLETE PACKAGED SYSTEM
Hydraulic Steering for Outboard
MO 700H
09www.seafirst.co.kr
HYDRAULIC
STEERING
FOR STERN DRIVE
Steering kits includes
Application Guide
Model Description
NSH 030 Helm Pump Front Mount Helm pump 30cc
SSC 3214U / SSC 3214B Cylinder Stern drive cylinder, Unbalanced / Balanced
SF OIL 15 Hydraulic Oil Hydraulic oil 1 liter x 4 bottles. SAE NO 15.
NH 06-SS-20 Hydraulic Hose Hydraulic Hose 3/8, 20 meter x 1pcs, including two Reusable hose coupling
Accessories included
Helm pump fittings, Helm pump mounting hardware kit,
Accessories kit OAK-300 (Bleed tube, Funnel, Oil supply tube)
The Steering Wheel is not included in the package.
System Model Maker Model Remark
MS 250S-U1 MERCRUISER
MERCRUISER 1
Power Assist stern drive
ALPHA
BRAVO ONE
BRAVO TWO
BRAVO THREE
MS 250S-B1 MERCRUISER
ALPHA
Non - Power
Assist stern drive
BRAVO ONE
BRAVO TWO
BRAVO THREE
For power assist stern drive
● Wheel turn 5.4 / 4.4
For Non-power assist stern drive
● Wheel turn 4.4
Caution : Cut the Wing Nut type transom mount clamping screw if any. It could be interfaced with cylinder when fully trim.
10 Hydraulic Steering
COMPLETE PACKAGED SYSTEM
Hydraulic Steering for Stern Drive
MS 250S-U1, B1
11www.seafirst.co.kr
HYDRAULIC
STEERING
FOR INBOARD
Steering kits includes
Application Guide
Model Description
NSH-XXX Helm Pump Front Mount Helm pump
IOC -40XX, 50XX Cylinder Single Straight Cylinder.
SF OIL 15 Hydraulic Oil
SAE NO 15, Hydraulic oil